Munson Residents interested in serving on the Munson Township Park and Recreation Board, which is a non-compensated public service appointment, are requested to send a letter of interest to the attention of the Munson Township Trustees, 12210 Auburn Road, Chardon OH 44024, to be received no later than Monday, September 9, 2024. Applications may also be dropped off at the Township Hall, 12210 Auburn Road, between the hours of 9am and 3pm weekdays.

The Park Board meets monthly and is responsible for the planning and development of the Munson Township parks and for community events. The parks are located at 12641 Bass Lake Road (Munson Township Park), 12150 Bean Road (Nero Nature Preserve), 10900 Mayfield Road (Scenic River Retreat), and a small park area and ball fields at the Township Hall.

For additional information, please contact the Munson Township office 440-286-9255.